

2000 N. POPLAR STREET HUTCHINSON, KS 67502 PHONE (620) 669-3600 FAX (620) 669-3640



2019 COUNTY CONTEST

BREAD SCULPTURES –

Partnered with Kansas Wheat Commission



www.kansasstatefair.com

All Competitive Exhibits Competition information is available on our website

May 2019



🕖 💽 You Tube

# www.kansasstatefair.com

you didn't lf qet the opportunity to host or enter the State Fair County Contest last year, here is another chance. Once again, we are proud to partner with Kansas Wheat Commission and offer our Bread Sculpture Contest where you can send your Fair Winners County to represent you at the State Fair with their amazing creations!

There are some great "dough" prizes available, but first you "knead" to enter.

#### <u>Premiums award -per class</u> 1<sup>st</sup> - \$50 2<sup>nd</sup> - \$25 3<sup>rd</sup> - \$15

Classes Offered: County Winners & Open Class

- Youth (follow 4-H age rules)
- Adult
- Teams (2-3 persons)

Overall Grand Champion selected from the (6) 1<sup>st</sup> place winners (County & Open Classes at the State Fair) will receive an additional \$150

\*Premiums are paid directly from Kansas Wheat Commission following the fair.

\*County fairs are responsible for providing their own premiums / awards

# **RULES**:

- All entries MUST be pre-entered with the Kansas State Fair by August 15<sup>th</sup> to participate. This contest is offered by the Kansas State Fair Foods Department located in the Domestic Arts Bldg. This is where entries need to be received, will be judged, displayed and released from.
- A \$1.00 handling fee, per exhibitor, is due at the time of entry.
- One entry per exhibitor, per class. If you paid your \$1 handling fee but entered in additional classes under the same exhibitor name, you do not need to pay an additional \$1 fee. If you are entering as a team, you must enter under one individuals name and provide that tax information. This is the person who will receive the premium if won. You may want to list other team members in the description area for recognition.
- County Contest Bread Sculpture entries may be re-entered at the State Fair <u>if the sculpture is undamaged</u>.
- Seeds, herbs, grains, edible decorative toppings, and icings may be used. The use of a food-grade stencil or food-grade stamps may be used.
- Sculpture may be sprayed with clear acrylic or lacquer to preserve sculpture.
- Dough may be colored with food-grade colorings, spices, and flavorings. Sculpture may be painted with food-grade paint, natural colors and extracts or egg yolk paint. The use of craft paint on bread is not recommended.
- MUST submit a typed, detailed recipe including shaping instructions with step-by-step photos or sketches on an 8 ½" x 11" paper. Recipes that do not include ALL steps will be disqualified. Recipe may be more than one page.
- No size restrictions. For small individual sculptures, 6 should be entered. (ex: bunnies, turtles). They may all be the same shape or six different shapes.
- All sculptures must be received on a sturdy, disposable plate, board, or tray and will remain on display throughout the fair.
- May use something other than bread to hold up sculpture, such as an easel, toothpicks or dowel rods. Props can be added along - side of sculpture, under it or in back like fabric, ribbon, tissue paper, pictures, etc.; However, only the bread sculpture will be judged.
- The sculpture may be a scene / display with more than one bread sculptured item.
- Sculpture does not have to be baked in one piece. Sculpture can be pieced together by adhesive, hot glue, or other means like wire, dowel rods, or toothpicks to connect pieces.

### **ADDITIONAL CONTEST INFORMATION**

- Bring items to the Domestic Arts Building Foods Department – North side during receiving hours. Receiving hours can be found on our website in the Foods Handbook or on the Receiving Schedule when available in May.
- Judging date and time will also become available in May
- Bread sculpture may be constructed from frozen yeast dough or a yeast dough made from scratch
- ✤ Bread sculptures will not be tasted.
- ✤ Additional questions may be directed to: cfalk@kswheat.com or nicole.jaskoski@ks.gov.
- Winning sculpture becomes property of the Kansas Wheat Commission.

## **Scorecard for Bread Sculptures**

Creative/Originality/Imagination/Realistic Movement	30
Execution/Crisp Details	25
Design/Visual Impact	25
Color Palate/Color Design	10
Instructions/Illustrations/Photos	<u>10</u>
TOTAL	100



**2018 STATE FAIR ENTRIES**